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TN RE: PETITION FOR RESIDENTIAL *  BEFORE THE
ZONING VARIANCE
SW cor. of Harlow Court & *  ZONING COMMISSIONER
Cateridge Road
1 Harlow Court *  OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
8th Election District
3rd Councilmanic District *  Case No. 98-375-A7

Jimmie €. Sergent, et ux
Peltitioners

FINDTNGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

This matter comes before the Zoning Commissioner as an administrative
variance filed by Jimmie C. Sergent and Evelyn W. Sergent, his wife,
property owners, for that property known as 1 Harlow Court in the Spring-
dale subdivision of Baltimore County. The Petitioners/property owners
herein seek a variance From Section 208.4 of the Baltimore County Zoning
Regulations (BCZR)} to allow a rear vard setback of 16 ft, in lieu of the
required 30 ft., and to amend the previous plan in case No. 81-207-A Ffar
an addition, in a D.R.3.% zone. The property and relief sought are more
particularly described on Petitioners' Exhibit No. 1, the plat to accompa-
ny the Petition.

The Petiticners having filed a Petition for Residential Variance and
the subject property having been posted, and there being no request Ffor a
public hearing, a decision shall be rendered hased upon the documentation
presented.

The Petiticners have Filed the supporting affidavits as required by
SBection 26-127 (b){1) of the Baltimore County Code. Based upon the infor-
matlon available, there is no evidence in the file +to indicate that the
requested variance would adversely affect the health, safety or general
welfare of the public and should, therefore, be granted. In the opinion
of the %“oning Commissioner, the information, photographs, and affidavits

submitted provide sufficient facts that comply with the requirements of
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Bection 307.1 of the B.C.Z.R. Furthermore, strict compliance with the
B.C.Z.R. would result in practical difficulty and/or unreasonable hardship
upon the Petitioners.

Pursuant to the posting of the property and the provisions of both
the Baltimore County Code and ihe Baltimore County Zoning Regulations, and
for the reasons given above, the requested variance should be granted.

THEREFORE, IT I5 ORDERED by the Zoning Commisgioner for Balbtimore
County this _;;fffday of May 1998 that the Petition for a Zoning Variance
from Section 208.4 of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (BCZR) to
allow a rear yard setback of 16 ft, in lieu of the required 30 ft., and to
amend the previous plan in case No. 81-207-A for an addition, in a D.R.3.5

¥one, be and 1s hereby GRANTED, subject, however, to the following restriec-

tion:
1. The Petitioners are hereby made aware that
proceeding at this bime is at their own risk
until such time as the 30 day appellate process
from this Order has expired. If, for whatever
reason, this Order is reversed, the Petitioners
would be required to return, and he responsible
for returning, saild property to its original
condikbion.
AWRENCE L. BCHMIDT
Zoning Commissioner
for Baltimore County
LES : rmon
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Baltimore County Suite 405, County Courts Bldg.

Zoning Commissioner 401 Bosley Avenue
5 Towson, Maryland 21204

Office of Planning 410-887-4386

May 6, 1998

Mr. and Mrs. Jimmie C. Sergent
1 Harlow Court
Cockeysville, Maryland 21030

RE: Petition for Administrative Variance
Case No. 98-375-A
Property: 1 Harlow Court

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Sergent:

Enclosed please find the decision rendered in the above captioned
case. The Petition for an Administrative Variance has been granted, with
restriction, in accordance with the attached Order.

in the event the decision rendered is unfavorable to any party, please
be advised that any party may file an appeal within thirty (30) days of the
date of the Order to the County Board of Appeals. If you require
additional information concerning filing an appeal, please feel free to
contact our Appeals Clerk at 887-3391.

Very truly yours,

%/% %M

Lawrence F. Schmidt
Zoning Commissioner

LES:mmn
encl.
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Petitia'x for Administ tive Variance

to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

for the property located at  / //HMOWLOUPT (ool P\/‘?M!”@
which is presanﬂ.y zoned DJ? 2.4

This Petition shall be tiled with the Dept. of Permits &flevelopment Management:
The underaigned, legal owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is desctibed in the description and plat attached

hereto and made a pan hareof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s) m 0205) Q WG Bl I’.) “Io
“TFeamir A REAR | BRD SECHAUS OF |6 T IN LIEV OFTHE. REOUIRED Bo T AP
To eMEEND THE TREVIOVS AN [N CAse # 81-207-A |

of the Zoning Regulations of Baltimare County, 1o tha Zoning Law cf Baltimore County; for the following reasons: (indicate hardship or
practical difficulty)

We want 0 add o voom C)y 'X23") 40 HO@ venl o

our mlsz There 15 only 30 @mm 0 F rop@m"}/ I h© Ch;f@(;}f)ﬂ
neerl a vaviahie Ao e y Perm Fhe)

e ne AN P e YAy AVY

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations.
|, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance advertlsing, posting, etc., upon filing of this patition, and further agree to and are to
be bound by ihe zoning regulations and restrictions of Baltimoroe County adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law for Baltimore County.

houses on suy court b IS

»

IWe do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penaities of perjury, that l/we are the
lagal cwnar(s) of the property which is the: subject of this Petition,

Contract Purchasariessed’ Legal Ownar{s) %,«b,» / 3 (f) 0 (,;
Lvewy - W, O EpsENT
(Type or Pnint Name) {Typo or Print Name)

MM‘ W 2347207
0L

C‘)J* ReHEANT

Address

GCify State Zipcade

W@@
| Harcow Covrt Hi0-6bb9b4S

lure

Attosney for Petiioner

(Type or Print Name] Address Bhane No.
CocKeyseille Marveanp 21030
Cltv Zipcode
éanalure Name, Address and phone number of reprasentative 1o be contaclog
Addrass T Phona No Name —
City Statn Ziptote . hddress T T T T T hwansfe
A Pulilic Heuartng having been requesied andfor tound to be required. it is ordered by the Joning Commassioner of Ballimora County, this day of R L

thal the sublect matier of this pailion be sel for a public hearing | adverised, as requred by the Zoning Regulations of Salfimare County, in twa newipapers of genera
cireulation lhroughaout Balimore Caunly, and that the properly be reposted.

loning Commistioner of falimore County

3 @ Printedt wilh Sayboan Ink ITEM #: 2 16

[‘5 REVIEWED ev!i_: 1. DATE: 4‘7
éa ESTIMATED FOSTING DATE: !f’_/ ( ? /

on Recycled Papar

498-375-A
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A.f fldaV].t }!I:hsnlilx)xl;‘s)fr:twe Variance

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, as {ollows:

That the information herein given is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Afftant(s) is/are competent o
testify thereto In the evenl that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto.

o
That the Afffant(s) does/do presently reside at - / # ARLOW L OURT
dress
' L 30

City State Zip Code

@d /Hf} That based upon personal knowledge, the following are the facts upon which lAve base the request for an Administrative
0 Variance at the above address: (indicate hardship or practical difficuity)

\‘Ug \/\/e U)Otﬂ/_)[; ['1Ke 4o en{“){’)‘%? an @X.ﬁ")“rm QZFOK SO
awf 4 +ba‘f‘ F ol berome oo 1M %23 vpamon +be
butl ()2 " vear o our howse, "The distunce Cyvowm puir
house to +he year propexty line pyn +Hh€
AO\ r\/,eﬁ Copmer 15 30 We neef,/ Fhe variaue +o
b allocw ws 4o hgre Ju! distonce hetiween ouk
%av K12 ouse & 4+he Vine, The house 1S _anpled oy oul

*DWLGV pjmﬂe)i‘v cm as _ORe. M PUes n/mm +\?;@, ﬂm 7L/
! That Affiant(s) ack awledge(s) lhmﬁ?a pr(lét ISQ, c{ 2&&%) \wﬁ: be requ:red‘?pay a reposting and a@mg [gn%;‘

ol

6’ BY‘ . ¥ be required to p jonal information. «\“ D
@ N }.1“
OV : A\ I8
XXX

{slgnature)

/ - Ogm,ﬂ Ay

pe ot print name} 414 5\/1. N\Q
STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNT‘! OF BALTIMORE, to wit:

%
I HERERY CERTIFY, this Z day of _anQ)_~ msngefm me, a Notary Public of the State

of Maryland, n and for the County aforesaid, persofatly appt.drcd

~fho oﬂmr&; WM J&é’/m TN

the Affiants(s) hetein, personaity knowa ar satistactorily identified to me as such Affianti(s), and made oath in due form of law
that the matters and facts hereinabove set forth are jrue and correct 1o the best of msher/their knowledge and belief.

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal, .
- . I\""_""—' -
Q/@Mﬂ &, (99€ 8%/00) /L—thekd‘/@’"

date 7 NOTARY PUBLIC

My Commission Expires: (901”‘2 y 9(919'0

ftype of print'nafne)

| e oy L
;1:‘5; & _l s l, ' 4 » g \ﬁ
"E‘“ ‘-A‘”! h"‘l? - ! ;’{-J‘f!
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Af fldaVIt X:lfnl?;g::rgtive Variance

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury to the Zomng Commissioner of Baitimore County, as follows:

That the information hieren given is within the persanal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Affiani(s) is/are competent to
testify thereto in the ¢vent that a public hearing 1s scheduled in the fulore with regard thereto.

‘That the Affiant(s) does/do presently reside at / Z‘//—? A LOW/ CO {(JRT

addrass

Crm%e\/%‘u ”P /VMR\/LAMD 130

Gity Zip Coan

@d /HA That based upon personal knowledge, the feHowing are the facts upon which 1Ave base the request for an Administrative
Y" {" ('3 Vanance at the above address: andicate hardsip o pracscs) difficulty)

\/\/J u;mjlr‘/ [i{e F:n(")(’-i(;? QN CXxXEkag r,/ﬁ(""/j/_ SO
jf‘,,b | -Hn:ﬂ” il hereme oo 1 £ 23 zam en he
bU‘ % veay 15 cur _heuse, “The distance Svpwn per
o house +¢  +he Y(Dm'f o )ncw)/?[‘\/ Line pum +he.
A ,r]eﬁ Copner 15 3ol e E]Eé// +he variaue o
u% Y\,\(‘{\ glloce 26 711’,‘ e " distonce 1Lf>‘hur3(4 Ou

\g\c\y& -\Cﬁ Newse 9 Ahe )iue, '”The howse 1S nhn/fi"r/ oV Cui
A0 \}:‘t?m/ . FV'\/‘uf‘f‘)/ CM AASTEAN X B A WAR -3 2l 7@1 GL f‘Jofé:V?L/

AL f ey S S
3 !”ﬂ‘ ", ' That Affiant(s) atknowlmbe(s) that 1{1 prol{sl 15 filed, J".)f :am(s) wnlcfix rc.qu:réd% p%y a réposting and 1dchJsmg e 'mé

?,] dl’ d\/ P tﬁY\ CZ"" required to prowide-slditional informatian.
O

“

Ll (?/‘/;éi..—::/

{mqnntuw}

lq ' ’/ ] ‘ ) (V- (_
g PP N DR A R T e
v {tybe of print name}

{signaiure}

ftype of prntnadne)

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wil:

Ay ! ‘T
1 HEREBY CERTIFY, tlus 25 day of _{ Zrﬂzz,{é J 1‘{2&[}0&)& me, a Notary Public of the Siate
of Maryland, 1o and tor the County atoresaid, persoffally appeared
g
) b & v 14 aoc?
'HL (Mé Ve N2 rves j AN FTILD

the Affiants(s) herewn, personally known or sats(actonly wentiffed to me as such Afianti(s), and made oath w due form of law
that the matters and facts heremabaove set forth are true and corteet to the best of histher/thew knowledge and beliel.

AS WITNESS my hand and Notariai Seal.

Uioni 0z 1 GaE D e T b Jooven

date |/ NUTARY PUBLIC

My Commission Exprres: ;}0&’-”‘2 ') FerSo




Petiti®h for Administi@tive Variance

to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

for the property locatedat / 400w LousT Cocltevsyille
which is presently zoned bﬂj.f

This Petition shall be fited with the Dept, of Permits &Mevelopment Menagement:
The undersigned, legal owner(s) cf the property situate In Baltimore County and which is described in the degeription and plat attached

hereto and made a part haraof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s) O 967 BCz ;2) T0 PERN/ 7

A REAR YARD 5‘5‘7‘5.»9@1( OF /6 'zf.:gg;—“,,v LI O0F THE

REGUIRED 30 FEET AND To ANENY THE FPREV/ oS PLAA
1y CASE HE/-2074,

of the Zoning Regulations of Baltimere County, to the Zoning Law of Baitimore County; for the following reasons: {indlcate hardship or
practical difficulty)

‘Me want T¢ add o] voom C)Y'X23 )+0 +}7C veolr o
oUy house, There .5 o / %’0 ;@m rof erty lineCrealr),

neecl o vaviancé o ge &}’ﬂ’u +he)
%guses on ouyr court az/g ajz? Mr/ﬂ/fz?/////a/yjj

Property is 10 be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations.
}, or we, agrae to pay expenses of above Variance advertising, posting, etc., upon filing of this petition, and further agree to and are to
be bound by the zoning regulations and restrictions of Baltimiore County adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law for Baltimore County.

AWe do salemnly dectare and afirm, undaer the penalties of petjury, that I/we are the
legal awnet(s) of the propesty which is the subjact of this Pebtlon.

Contract Purchasai/Lesses: Legal Owner{s): ?3,7 _,’3 é’ {/v C
YA Q ERSENT
{Tupe or Pint Neme} (Typa or Print Nams)
2 /. 94
Signature i Signature . 'z 3,7, 72 0 7

7‘!4’?/)”1,“- Q GL-REZ_ AT

Addrass B . {Tynyg or Print Nama)
5 ) %/‘
e P v AL g

City State Zipceda ature /
Attomay for Patitioner:
(8]

| Hagiow CourT L}/O (0[)[) G485
(Type ot Pnnt Name) Addiess Phone No.
1

(lockeysville Marvisyn 21030

City State Zipcade
Signature MName, Addrass and phone number of repigsentalive 1o he contacted,
Adtiass Fhone Ne. Nama
City State Ziptode . Addresy Phong N&.

A Publig Hewring hoving been requesied and/or found to be required, it Is ardered by the Zoning Commustioner of Ballimare Counly, this day of L
thal the subject matler of this patillon ba el for @ public heanng . advettised, as tequited by the Ioning Ragulations of Baltimore Caunty, in two new:papars of general
circulgtion througheut Ballimere County, ond that the property be repasted.

lamng Cammistionss of daliimore County

oy TEVIWEB_ ___ DAE. . . céxé) Printed with Snyboan ink TTEM #: '5 ’7 ;

on Recycied Papor

98-375-A

ESTIMATED POSTING DATE: | |
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ZONING DESCRIPTION FOR 1 Harlow Court

Beginning at the southwest corner of Harlow Court

- A&Re .
and Gateridge Road which is 50 feet wide at—the
digtance—eof-596—feet--south ofthe—eenterline of the”
nearest—inproved intersecting street-Lakespring Way~
whi-eh—45—80 feet wide. Being Tot# 15, Block D,
Section I and IT of the subdivision of Springdale
as recorded in Baltimore County Plat Book #31,

Folio # 147, containing 10318 square feet Also

known as 1 Harlow Court and located in the 8th

Election District.

48-315-A



BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYL/

OFFICE OF BUDGET & FINANCE . ot No.
MISCELLANEOUS RECEIPT . (5,
o ," . R .
pATE __ 41 AL ACCOUNT ___i"" L
¥ ¥
$ E ;4 Yy
AMOUNT AL
RECEIVED Ce
FROM: A
-; et
FOR: AR TN
DISTRIBUTION
WHITE - CASHIER PINK - AGENCY YELLOW - CUSTOMER

CASHIER'S VALIDATION

RV
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CERTIFICATE OF POSTING

RE: Case No.: (? 8 ’,23'75”’ JQ
Petitioner/Developer: C; }K@?Eﬁ;/) ZS;/){{’Z«— ’

Date ocharingfg@ 5;/4//{/@

Baitimore County Department of
Permits and Development Management
County Office Building, Room 111

111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, MD 21204

Attention: Ms, Gwendolyn Stephens
Ladies and Gentlemen.

This letter is to certify under the penalties of perjury that the nccessmy sign(s) required by law

were posted conspicuousty on the property located at —ﬁ: HA’FL 0 W C T

4])5 /%8

2n(s) were posted on
o A ( Mbnth, Day, Yecar)

Sincerely,

Vb ANl 1)z

(Signature of Sign Postrand Ditc)
PATRICK M., O'KEEFE

(Printed Name)
52% PENNY LANE
(Address)
HOUNT VALLEY, MD, 21030
(City, State, Zip Code)
L10-566:5266 1 cEl410-905 857

(Tclcphor{e Number)

'd':r PLA? 6o t



BALTIMORE COUNTY DEMIRTMENT OF PERMITS AND DE@LOPMENT MANAGEMENT
ZONING REVIEW

DMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE INFORMATION SHEET AND DATES

Case Number 98- =< 75f -A Address / HBRLs) CT

Contact Person: "Jf’”’u Z’@V/S ] : Phone Number: 410-887-3391
* Planner, Pleasa Print Name ;

Filing Date: ff/f;/?/fg Posting Date: _7//%/7¥ Closing Date: _2/4/ 78

Any contact made with this office regarding the status of the administrative variance should be
through the contact person (planner) using the case number.

1. POSTING/COST: The petitioner must use one of the sign posters on the approved list and
he/she is responsible for all printing/posting costs. Any reposting must be done only by one of
the sign posters on the approved list and the petitioner is again responsible for all associated
costs. The zoning notice sign must be visible on the property on or before the posting date
noted above. It should remain there through the closing date.

2. DEADLINE: The closing date is the deadline for a neighbor to file a formal request for a
public hearing. Please understand that even if there is no formal request for a public hearing,
the process is not complete on the closing date.

3. ORDER: After the closing date, the file will be reviewed by the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner. He may: (a) grant the requested relief; (b) deny the requested rehef; or (c)
order that the matter be set in for a public hearing. You will receive written notification
(typically within 7 to 10 days of the closing date) as to whether the petition has been granted,
denied, or will go to public hearing. The order will be mailed to you by First Class mail.

4. OSSIBLE PUBLIC HEARING AND REPOSTING: In cases that must go to a public hearing
(whether due to a neighbor's formal request or by order of the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner), notification will be forwarded to you. The sign on the property must be
changed giving notice of the hearing date, time and location. As when the sign was originaily
postefc;, certification of this change and a photograph of the altered sign must be forwarded to
this office.

A Ml e oy et Sty Rk oy e et e A R T P et 5 S ad ot S e ki o W) S R Sty P e M M AT U] G o W) MR T i Mt Lot o s A (e g ) K T L e e e e ke s S 5 S bl

Petitioner: This Part of the Form is for the Sign Poster Oniy
USE THE ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE SIGN FORMAT

Case Number 98-| .5 /4 | .A Address / AL el CF .
Posting Date: 6/{ ¥2/9% Closing Date: 5/ 'é/ /Qr@

Wording for Sign: _To Permit__A_FRoSED AITIg /i m# £ 16 277 LR YLD
SETBACE S LIE 0 C Tme EEIITED | %Y 7 dON'D 75 INELLD THE PRl
7 aN N Cpsie 2 81 -207-fa

WCR - 12/11/97




; Development Processing
Baltimore County County Office Building

Department of Permits and 111 West Chesapeake Avent
Development Management Towson. Marviand 21204

ZONING HEARING ADVERTISING AND POSTING REGUIRFMENTS & PROCEDURES

Baltimore County zoning regqulations require that notice be given to the
general public/neighboring property owners relative to property which
is the subject of an upcoming zoning hearing. For those petitions which
require a public hearing, this notice is accomplished by posting a sign
on the property (responsibility of which, lies with the
petiticner/applicant) and placement of a notice in at least ane
newspaper of general circulation in the County.

This office will ensure that the legal requirements for advertising are
satisfied. However, the petitioner is responsible for the costs
assoclated with this requirement.

Billing for legal advertising, due upon receipt, will come from and
shonld be remitted directly to the newspapear.

NON-PAYMENT OF ADVERTISING FEES WILL STAY ISSUANCE QF ZONING ORDER.

ARNOLD JABLON, DIRECTOR

1 el 43 Al Ll 2 A 1 B i et ot i bk o o A it T e L 3 2 e et 1 S et Sk 3 s B e et 3 2 At R A B8 e g s L Ptk et 2

For newspaper advertising:
Item No.: (3 75;;};
Petitioner:__J mmie C, 9 el AL 4D 5&%{?:7(-2]7'7,%
Location: [ /“/jS//)//,) Cb/)A’ Z; Cﬁ/)@- }{6*’}/\5‘!)) // @,/ (4/5/ 2030
PLEASE FORWARD ADVERTISING BILL TO: ’
s (o rninmad, (% 6900y Lid, L0 a2
worsss: | Mg bt ( wtend J ’

jﬂm% ﬂ.%_/ll@'r 0o Loy A)Qj / [/'/ L L0 3/)
PHONE NoMBER: &) |y - (nilo— G5/ S

AJ:gqgs
{Revised 09/24/96)

. 8:375-A\-

2 ™= Brinieq with Sovbean ink
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Plat to accompany Petition for Zoning| |Variance Special Immm:m

PROPERTY ADDRESS: se#e pages 5 & € of the CHECKLIST for additional required Intormation

1
Subdivision name; S - L —.nalu
ST T - ) r
Tu_m. boak# Jfolio# Jot# ,section#
OWNER:

@ Viclalty Map
HNonn
scale: 17=1000"

LOCATION INFORMATION

Election District:

Counclimanic Disinct:
1"=200" scale map#:

. Zoning:

Lot size:
acreage square feet

Pubiie  privals

sewen: | [}
water: [ ] []

you na

Chesapeake Bay Critical Area: D D

Prior Zoning Hearings:

O

North

date:
prepared by: Scale of Drawing: 1°=

Zaoning Office USE ONLY!

reviewed by: ITEM #: CASE#:
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Development Processing

Baltimore Count '
Department of Py i d County Office Building
cpartimelit o1 Hetmits an 111 West Chesapeake Avenue

Development Management Towson, Maryland 21204

May 4, 1998

Mr. and Mrs. Jimmie Sergent
1 Harlow Court
Cockeysville, M3 21030

RE: item Number: 375
Case Number: 98-375-A
Petitioner: Jimmie Sergent, et ux

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Sergent:

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC), which consists of representatives
from Baltimore County approval agencies, has reviewed the plans submitted with the
above referenced petition, which was accepted for processing by Permits and
Development Management (PDM), Zoning Review, on April 9, 1998.

Any comments submitted thus far from the members of ZAC that offer or
request information on your petition are attached. These comments are not intended
to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning action requested, but to assure that all
parties (zoning commissioner, attorney, petitioner, etc.) are made aware of plans or
problems with regard to the proposed impraovements that may have a bearing on this
case. Only those comments that are informative will be forwarded to you; those that
are not informative will be placed in the permanent case file.

If you need further information or have any questions regarding these
comments, please do not hesitate to contact the commenting agency or Joyce
Watson in the zoning office (887-3391).

Very truly yours, ) g
‘ (?Oﬂﬂ‘p Rﬂ-‘-ﬁ“"‘*‘% L

"

W. Carl Richards, Jr.
Zoning Supervisor

WCR:s¢j

Enclosures

%:CS) Prntad wilh Soybean Ink

on Recycled Papet
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A
R i Office of the Fire Marshal
P2\ Baliimore County |\, i H 700 East Joppa Road
Fire Department L I AR QT o Towson, Maryland 21286-5500

‘ 410-887-4880

Ay
s

April 24, 1998

Arnold Jablon, Director

Zoning Administration and Development Management
Baltimore County Office Building

Towson, MD 21204

MAIL STOP-1105

RE: Property Owner: SEE BELOW

Location: DISTRIBUTION MERTING OF APRIL 20, 1998

Item No.: SEE BELOW Zoning Agenda:
Gentlemen:

Pursuant to your request, the referenced property has heen
surveyed by this Bureau and the comments below are applicable and
required to be corrected or incorporated into the final plans for
the property.

8, The Fire Marshal's Office has no comments at this time,
IN REFERENCE T0O THE FOLLOWING ITEM NUMBERAS:

N

372, 373, 374,7/375,% 377 and 378

REVIEWER: LT. ROBERT P. SAURRWALD
Fire Marshal Office, PHONE 887-4881, M8-1102F
cc: File

Printed wilh Soybean Ink
on liecycled Paper



TO: PO
FROM : R. Bruce Seeley %51@7 :
Permits and Davelopmats Revigy N
DEPRM
SUBJECT: Zanina Advisary Z;mmittss
2 : Pl 4’)"\ ™)
Mesting Date: ([ <0
rd
The Depariment of Environmenta] Frotzction ¢ Resource Manzgemant fRas ne
Commants for the following Zoning Advisary ommitizs Iteme.

[tem #'s: 3 '7/ {3‘)5.:- >
32 3L
313 A
M 942 :

RBS:sp

BRUCEZ/DEPRM/TXTSBP



Parris N. Glendening

Gaovernor

Maryland Department of Transportation _
State Highway Administration David L Winstead

Parker F, Williams
Administrator

Ms. Gwen Stephens RE: Baltimore County 4.Z2a. 93¢
Baltimore County Office of ItemNo. 34 5L
Permits and Development Management

County Office Building, Room 109

Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear Ms, Stephens:

This office has reviewed the referenced item and we have no objection to
approval as it does not access a State roadway and is not affected by any State
Highway Administration projects,

Pleasec contact Larry Gredlein at 410-545-5606 or by E-mail at
(igredlein(@sha.state.md.us).

Thank you [or the opportunity to review this item,

Very truly yours,

7 e b

/ » Ronald Burns, Chicf
Engineering Access Permits
Division

LG

My telephone number is

Maryland Relay Service for Impaired Hearing or Speech
1-800-735-2258 Statewide Toll Free

Mailing Address: P.O. Box 717 = Baltimore, MD 21203-0717
Street Address: 707 North Caivert Street « Bailtimore, Maryland 21202
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYL AND
INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE
TO: Arnold Jablon, Director DATE: April 17, 1998

Departtment of Permiis
and Development Management

FROM: Arnold F. “Pat” Keller, I, Director
Office of Planning

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Petitions

The Planming Olfice has no comiments on the following petitions (s):
Item No. 372, 373, 374, 375, 377, and 378

If there should be any questions or if this office can provide additional information,
please contact Jeffrey Long in the Office of Planning at (401) 887-3495.

Prepared by % ___4"/" # é/w-

Division Chiefl:

APK/IL

CAMSOFFICEWINWORAZACINOCOMI 72 DOC
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For the Variance Application For 1 Harlow Court: 6 N

Adjoining property owners:

Information from :

Tax Assessment Office
2nd flr. Jetferson Bldg.
105 W. Chesapeake Ave.

Property: 3 Harlow Court
Name(s) of owners: _ Charles D, Haitmanek

Joanne M. Haitmanek

Tax account Number: 8-0818073036
Deed Reference: 6610/388R

Property: 10569 Gateridge Road
Name of Owner(s): Patrick V. Trotta

Patricia V. Trotta

Tax Account number: 8-0818073038

Deed References: 7904/1 R

96-375-A
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SpPrRINGDALE COMMUNITY ASSOCIATION

P.O,. Box 194
Cockeysville, Marylond 21030

February 3, 1998

Mr. and Mrs. Sergent
1 Harlow Court
Cockeysville, Maryland 21030

Dear Mr. and Mrs.Sergent,

After reviewing with you, your plans for an addition and presenting your request to the
Springdale Board at our monthly meeting on February 2, 1998, the Community Association
approved your request to add an addition to the rear of your home measuring 23' x 14'. Your are
reminded that the roof must match the existing roof as close as possible and the siding must match
the existing siding.

Thank you for cooperating with the Community Association.

For the Community Association
(,-j r C_r€
e (T e

Rick Thompson
Covenants and Restrictions

98-375-A
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